expressing any view on the merits of the case, I am of the
view that application under Section 439 of Cr.P.C. filed
by  the  applicant  viz.  Premlal  Kol  may be  accepted.
Consequently it is hereby allowed.
It is directed that present applicant be released on bail
on his furnishing a bond in sum of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees
thirty  five  thousand)  with  two  surety  bonds  of  the
same amount to the satisfaction of trial Court, to appear
before  the  trial  Court  on  the  dates  given  by  the
concerned  Court.
This order shall be effective till the end of trial but in
case of bail jump, it shall become ineffective.